
ARIZONA PERMIT TECHS 

AGENDA 
“Promoting Communication and Uniformity” 

March 2021 
Board Members and 
Contact Information 

Chair: 
Tabitha Villaverde 
Town of Gilbert 
tabitha.villaverde@gilbertaz.gov 

Past Chair: 
Patti Schechter, 
Brown & Associates 
patti@brownandassociates.net 

Secretary: 
Stephanie Johnson 
Yavapai County 
Stephanie.Johnson@yavapai.us

Member: 
Jill Austin 
City of Peoria 
jill.austin@peoriaaz.gov 

Member:
Ella Ochoa, 
City of El Mirage 
eochoa@cityofelmirage.org 

Member:
Eilise Fisher 
City of Flagstaff 
eilise.fisher@flagstaffaz.gov 

MISSION 
To represent the 
interest of the Building 
Departments, promote 
professionalism and 
share information with 
Building Departments 
and Professional 
Organizations across 
the State of Arizona 

Arizona Permit Techs 
is a Committee of AZBO 

(Arizona Building Officials) 

  Date:  March 17,2021 - (Wednesday) 
  Time:  10:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m.  (2.5 hrs.) 
  Place:  ZOOM meeting – Link will be provided upon registration 

  Meet `N Greet: 
  10:00 a.m.- 10:10 a.m. – Self Introductions 

  Presentation: 

Fees:  
There is no fee to attend this meeting, however RSVP is required to allow enough 
 time to send the Zoom meeting links.   
 Please RSVP via email to: stephanie.johnson@yavapai.us 
 Deadline to register is March 12th, 2021. 

Join in on the fun! —This session is on St. Patrick’s Day!  “Don’t get pinched- wear 
your green, be fun, be creative and be entered for a prize!”   

OUR MEETINGS are not just for Permit Techs (or like job titles/responsibilities).  
Anyone is welcome to attend, however if space is limited, priority will be given to 
Permit Techs. 

Permit Tech logo items are still available online at http://www.cafepress.com/azbo 

We look forward to seeing you soon! 

Sharon Bonesteel, AIA, CBO, Energy Storage Collaboration Team Leader,
Building Codes Program Manager- SRP will provide a presentation on 
“Battery Storage” this session will be a batteries -101 class that will 
discuss national standards applicable to all.  .2 ICC CEU’s will be 
provided upon successful completion of the session. 
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